
BUS INESS

TRANSACT IONS  

&  CONTRACTS

David E. Myre | 206.470.7608
david.myre@hcmp.com 
Robert Van Cleve | 206.470.7636
robert.vancleve@hcmp.com
George W. Martin | 206.470.7603
george.martin@hcmp.com
Anna C. J. Kobernick | 206.470.7644
anna.kobernick@hcmp.com

EMPLOYER

GU IDANCE

Robert Van Cleve | 206.470.7636
robert.vancleve@hcmp.com
Laurie Lootens Chyz | 206.470.7622
laurie.chyz@hcmp.com
Matthew H. Weger | 206.470.7650
matt.weger@hcmp.com
Eric D. Lansverk | 206.470.7634
eric.lansverk@hcmp.com

LABOR  &

EMPLOYMENT

Robert B. Van Cleve | 206.470.7636
robert.vancleve@hcmp.com
Laurie Lootens Chyz | 206.470.7622
laurie.chyz@hcmp.com
Mary Crego Peterson | 206.470.7672
mary.peterson@hcmp.com
Alexander M. Wu | 206.470.7653
alex.wu@hcmp.com
Matthew H. Weger | 206.470.7650
matt.weger@hcmp.com
Eric D. Lansverk | 206.470.7634
eric.lansverk@hcmp.com
Mallory L. B. Satre | 206.470.7616
mallory.satre@hcmp.com

CROSS - BORDER

TRANSACT IONS

Matthew H. Weger | 206.470.7650
matt.weger@hcmp.com
Anna C. J. Kobernick | 206.470.7644
anna.kobernick@hcmp.com
Geordie W. Martin | 206.470.7603
george.martin@hcmp.com
David E. Myre | 206.470.7608
david.myre@hcmp.com
Melody Alvarado Latino | 206.470.7655
melody.alvaradolatino@hcmp.com

BANKRUPTCY  &

I N SO LVENCY

Bradley R. Duncan | 206.470.7625
brad.duncan@hcmp.com
Josh A. Rataezyk | 206.470.7626
josh.rataezyk@hcmp.com
Amit D. Ranade | 206.470.7657
amit.ranade@hcmp.com
Brian C. Free | 206.470.7646
brian.free@hcmp.com
Mallory L. B. Satre | 206.470.7616
mallory.satre@hcmp.com

COV ID - 1 9  PRACT I C E

H I L L I S  C LARK  MART IN  &  PE TERSON  P . S .

ENV I RONMENTAL

HEAL TH  &  SAFETY

Andy F. Rigel | 206.470.7643
andy.rigel@hcmp.com
Thaddaeus J. Gregory | 206.470.7665
thaddaeus.gregory@hcmp.com



L I T I GAT ION

Laurie Lootens Chyz | 206.470.7622
laurie.chyz@hcmp.com
Eric D. Lansverk | 206.470.7634
eric.lansverk@hcmp.com
Mary Crego Peterson | 206.470.7672
mary.peterson@hcmp.com
Alexander M. Wu | 206.470.7653
alex.wu@hcmp.com
Jake Ewart | 206.470.7677
jake.ewart@hcmp.com
Amit D. Ranade | 206.470.7657
amit.ranade@hcmp.com
Josh A. Rataezyk | 206.470.7626
josh.rataezyk@hcmp.com
Jessica C. Kerr | 206.470.7637
jessica.kerr@hcmp.com
Thea Marriott Bratt | 206.470.7667
thea.marriottbratt@hcmp.com
Louis D. Peterson | 206.470.7607
lou.peterson@hcmp.com
Bradley R. Duncan | 206.470.7625
brad.duncan@hcmp.com
Brian C. Free | 206.470.7646
brian.free@hcmp.com
Mallory L. B. Satre | 206.470.7616
mallory.satre@hcmp.com

REAL  ESTATE

CONS IDERAT IONS

Kurt E. Kruckeberg | 206.470.7640
kurt.kruckeberg@hcmp.com
Chris Addicott | 206.470.7649
chris.addicott@hcmp.com
Michelle A. Gail | 206.470.7660
michelle.gail@hcmp.com
Edward H.H. Wong | 206.470.7669
ed.wong@hcmp.com

COV ID - 1 9  PRACT I C E

H I L L I S  C LARK  MART IN  &  PE TERSON  P . S .

PR I VACY  &  DATA

SECUR I T Y

Laurie Lootens Chyz | 206.470.7622
laurie.chyz@hcmp.com
Mary Crego Peterson | 206.470.7672
mary.peterson@hcmp.com
Alexander M. Wu | 206.470.7653
alex.wu@hcmp.com

L ENDER  GU IDANCE

Gary M. Fallon | 206.470.7617
gary.fallon@hcmp.com
Michael N. Kot | 206.470.7621
mike.kot@hcmp.com
Katie S. Chapman | 206.470.7654
katie.chapman@hcmp.com
Julie B. Hamilton | 206.470.7682
julie.hamilton@hcmp.com
Melody Alvarado Latino | 206.470.7655
melody.alvaradolatino@hcmp.com
Benjamin E. Obomanu | 206.470.7661
ben.obomanu@hcmp.com

LAND  USE

T. Ryan Durkan | 206.470.7614
ryan.durkan@hcmp.com
Ann M. Gygi | 206.470.7638
ann.gygi@hcmp.com
Holly D. Golden | 206.470.7656
holly.golden@hcmp.com
Abigail Pearl DeWeese | 206.470.7622
abigail.deweese@hcmp.com
Thaddaeus J. Gregory | 206.470.7665
thaddaeus.gregory@hcmp.com


